

62 & 63. CEA-50-2007 & CEA-306-2010

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS
Vs
M/S. COROMANDEL FERTILIZERS LIMITED

Present: Mrs. D. Nagaraja Kumari, Senior Standing
Counsel for CBIC, for Appellant.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Advocate representing
Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate for Respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for sometime to address arguments.

At request, which is not opposed, adjourned to 15.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 01.04.2026
MS