

5 & 6. (2 Cases)

CEA Nos.50 of 2007 and 306 of 2010

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS
Vs
M/S. JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED

Present: Mrs. D. Nagaraja Kumari, Senior Standing Counsel for
CBIC, for Appellant.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Mihir Gupta and Ms. Mavink
Kandur, Advocates representing Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar,
Advocate for Respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for more time to prepare the
matter and to address arguments, especially keeping in view the fact that
Tribunal has passed impugned order on the basis of concession made by
learned counsel representing department.

At request, adjourned to 22.06.2026

Photocopy of order be placed on files of above mentioned
connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 22.04.2026
MS